ETAS ID: TM344079

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal City Studios LLC		05/22/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comptown Records, Inc.
Street Address:	21700 Oxnard Street
Internal Address:	Suite 960
City:	Woodland Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91367
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86605279	STRAIGHT OUTTA COMPTON
Serial Number:	86605277	STRAIGHT OUTTA COMPTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-282-2000 x2108 Email: efilings@loeb.com David W. Grace **Correspondent Name:**

10100 Santa Monica Boulevard Address Line 1: Address Line 2: c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015333-10015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Grace
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Grace/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source='Straight Outta Compton' - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0951

900327283

source='Straight Outta Compton' - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0952

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Universal City Studios LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Comptown Records, Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 21700 Oxnard Street, Suite 960, Woodland Hills, California 91367 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title, and interest, in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the corresponding applications listed on Exhibit A.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the $\frac{22}{}$ day of $\frac{2}{}$, 2015.

UNIVERSAL CITY STUDIOS LLC

Dy. __

Name:

T:41 - .

Kimberly Reddick Assistant Secretary

LA2427738 1 015333-10015

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO.	MARK	GOODS
86605279	STRAIGHT OUTTA COMPTON	Headphones, audio speakers, earbuds
86605277	STRAIGHT OUTTA COMPTON	Toys, games and playthings; Skateboards
enge statement	agery parameters	END

LA2427738 1 015333-10015

RECORDED: 06/09/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0954